
Dept. Class Name Hrs. Dept. Class Name Hrs.

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS REQUIRED: 121-122

SENIOR YEAR

JUNIOR YEAR

SOPHOMORE YEAR

FRESHMAN  YEAR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - Secondary Education (Chemistry)

BPC 100
ENG 101
CHR 100
BUS 101
EDU 201

ENG 102
PSY 201
HIS 151

3
3
3
3
3

15

3
3
3

16

Student Success*
Writing and Rhetoric
Intro to Biblical Worldview
Fundamentals of Computer Applications
Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues in Ed

EDU 111
EDU 221
OPTION

OPTION
EDU 327
PSY 202
OPTION
EDU 323

1
3
3

3

16

3
3
4
3

17

Program Requirement I: Introduction
Exploring Teaching and Learning
Required Fine Arts Course**

Required Arts/Letters Course HIS 152
EDU 337
PE 205
MTH 102
OPTION
OPTION

EDU 303
EDU 314

3
3
2
3

16

3
3

3
3

17

World Civilizations II
Teaching Exceptional Children
Health and Wellness
College Algebra

MTH 104
OPTION
OPTION

EDU 315
EDU 341
EDU 338
OPTION
OPTION

3
4
3

4
3
3
4
3

Elementary Statistics
Required Lab Science Course
Required Subject Area Concentration 

Rhetoric and Literature
General Psychology
World Civilizations I

Intro to Differences in Learners
Human Growth and Development
Required Lab Science (CHMI)
Technology, Assessment, & Data Analysis for Ed Required General Elective Course

Required PSY Course

Field Practicum I
Curriculum and Instruction for All Learners

Secondary Curriculum and Methods
The Teaching of Reading & Writing for EC Teacher
Principles of Positive Classroom Management
Required Subject Area Concentration Course
Required Subject Area Concentration Course

124

MTH 111
OPTION

14

3
1

13

OPTION
OPTION
OPTION

EDU 474
EDU 478
EDU 479
EDU 480
EDU 115

4
3
3

3
3
3
3
1

Required Subject Area Concentration 
Required Religion and Philosophy Course
Required Modern Language & Culture Course

Pre Cal
Required Subject Area Concentration 

Senior Seminar
Clinical Practice I
Clinical Practice II
Clinincal Practice III
Program Requirement V: Evaluation

*Any student who has successfully completed 24 hours of college-level classes is exempt from BPC 100. 
**Three semesters of Concert Choir (MUS-CC 160/ 260/360/460) fulfills the Fine Arts core requirement. 
***Students should take PSY 357 or PSY 306 or PSY 302


